

(REGION II TRAUMA AND MEDICAL CENTER)
Re-Bidding for the Procurement of various Maintenance Supplies
with Identification No. R2TMC-BAC2-2023-32
June 19, 2023; 2:00PM

	Lot/ Item Type and nature of each item/service	Qty	Unit	Cost per item	Total Cost per lot/item
	Carpentry Supplies				
1	Adjustable Curtain Holder 1 inch	100	pc	120.00	12,000.00
2	All Purpose Structural Adhesive 1/2 Liter A&B (for wood and metal)	10	pc	550.00	5,500.00
3	Angle Bar 1"x1"x3/16" 6meter	20	pc	700.00	14,000.00
4	Angle Bar 2"x2"x3/16" 6meter	20	pc	1,100.00	22,000.00
5	Automotive Thinner 350ml	10	bot	500.00	5,000.00
6	Blackscrew 1 1/2", Wood 500pcs/Box	6	box	1,050.00	6,300.00
7	Blind Rivet 1/8" x 1" 500pcs/box	4	Box	700.00	2,800.00
8	Blind Rivet 1/8" x 3/4" 500pcs/box	4	Box	500.00	2,000.00
9	Blind Rivet 3/16" x 1" 500pcs/box	4	Box	800.00	3,200.00
10	Blind Rivet 3/16" x 3/4" 500pcs/box	4	Box	600.00	2,400.00
11	Cement 40kg/bag	5	bag	280.00	1,400.00
12	Circular Blade 10" diameter, for wood	5	pc	1,400.00	7,000.00
13	Circular Blade 14" diameter, for wood	3	pc	1,450.00	4,350.00
14	Circular saw 4" blade 40 teeth	10	pc	400.00	4,000.00
15	Common Wire Nail 1"	2	kg	120.00	240.00
16	Common Wire Nail 2"	2	kg	120.00	240.00
17	Common Wire Nail 3"	5	kg	120.00	600.00
18	Common Wire Nail 4"	4	kg	120.00	480.00
19	Cutting Disc, 4" Masonry	15	pc	60.00	900.00
20	Cutting Disk, 4" Metal/stainless 50pcs/box	5	Box	500.00	2,500.00
21	Door Closer, Arm Type	10	pc	1,400.00	14,000.00
22	Door Closer, Tube Type	20	pc	300.00	6,000.00
23	Door Knob (Tubular) for wood and metal door	200	pc	500.00	100,000.00
24	Drawer Guide 12" (Ballbearing)	20	pc	240.00	4,800.00
25	Drawer Guide 14" (Ballbearing)	50	pc	260.00	13,000.00
26	Drawer Guide 18" (Ballbearing)	20	pc	285.00	5,700.00
27	Drill bit 1/8", Metal	20	pc	130.00	2,600.00
28	Drill bit 3/16", Metal	30	pc	150.00	4,500.00
29	Drill bit 3/8", Metal	20	pc	140.00	2,800.00
30	Fiber Cement Board (Hardiflex/Flexiboard) 1/4"	30	pc	800.00	24,000.00
31	Finishing Nail 1"	2	kg	120.00	240.00
32	Finishing Nail 2"	2	kg	120.00	240.00
33	Finishing Nail 3"	5	kg	120.00	600.00
34	Flat Bar 1", 0.3" thickness, 20ft	25	pc	150.00	3,750.00
35	Grind Blade 4" diameter	5	pc	350.00	1,750.00
36	Hacksaw blade #18	100	pc	90.00	9,000.00
37	Hacksaw blade #24	100	pc	100.00	10,000.00
38	Instant Super Glue 10g	20	pc	80.00	1,600.00
39	Lag Screw w/ expansion shield, long, 1/4" x 2"	100	sets	30.00	3,000.00
40	Lag Screw w/ expansion shield, long, 3/8" x 3"	100	sets	40.00	4,000.00
41	Marine Plywood 1/2"(standard) 4ft x 8ft Double sided	25	pc	1,500.00	37,500.00
42	Marine Plywood 1/4"(standard) 4ft x 8ft Double sided	30	pc	600.00	18,000.00
43	Marine Plywood. 3/4"(standard) 4ft x 8ft. Double sided	25	pc	2,000.00	50,000.00
44	Masking Tape 1" 25 yards	100	pc	60.00	6,000.00
45	No more Nail 100gram/pc	50	pc	150.00	7,500.00
46	Paint Brush 1"	100	pc	40.00	4,000.00
47	Paint Brush 2"	50	pc	60.00	3,000.00
48	Paint Brush 3"	50	pc	80.00	4,000.00
49	Plain Round Bar 10mm	20	pc	200.00	4,000.00
50	Plainer Blade 4", diamond tip	5	pc	800.00	4,000.00
51	Polyester Body Filler 1L	20	liter	300.00	6,000.00
52	Polyutherane, 22020 PU Reducer	10	pc	800.00	8,000.00

53	Roller Paint 4"four with Handle	20	pc	60.00	1,200.00
54	Roller Paint 4"tela with Handle	20	pc	60.00	1,200.00
55	Roller Paint 7" with Handle	30	pc	100.00	3,000.00
56	Sand Paper #100 standard size	100	pc	50.00	5,000.00
57	Sanding Sealer 1 liter/can	20	pc	300.00	6,000.00
58	Spray paint Black 400cc	50	pc	120.00	6,000.00
59	Spray paint Signal Red 400cc	50	pc	121.00	6,050.00
60	Spray paint Silver 400cc	50	pc	120.00	6,000.00
61	Spray paint Steel Grey 400cc	30	pc	121.00	3,630.00
62	Spray paint White 400cc	60	pc	120.00	7,200.00
63	Tie Wire, Gauge 16	20	kg	180.00	3,600.00
64	Tinting Color, Hansa Yellow 1/4L	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
65	Tinting Color, LampBlack 1/4 L/can	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
66	Tinting Color, Raw Sienna 1/4 L/can	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
67	Tinting Color, Silver Gray 1L/can	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
68	Tinting Color, Yellow 1/4 L/can	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
69	Tinting Colors, Thalo Blue, Enamel-based, 1/4 Liter	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
70	Tinting Colors, Venetian Red, Enamel-based, 1/4 Liter	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
71	Wall Putty 4kg/gal	20	gal	550.00	11,000.00
72	Wood Glue 250grams	100	sachet	80.00	8,000.00
	Sub-Total				535,370.00
	Electrical Supplies				
73	All purpose oil 100cc	100	pc	70.00	7,000.00
74	Blank Plate	300	pc	35.00	10,500.00
75	Box connector with locknut 1"	100	pc	20.00	2,000.00
76	Box connector with locknut(for Upvc) 3/4"	100	pc	20.00	2,000.00
77	capacitor 2 microfarad	150	pc	60.00	9,000.00
78	capacitor 6 microfarad(Electric Fan)	20	pc	200.00	4,000.00
79	C-Clamp Metal 1 1/2"	100	pc	40.00	4,000.00
80	C-Clamp Metal 1"	100	pc	35.00	3,500.00
81	C-Clamp Metal 3/4"	100	pc	30.00	3,000.00
82	Ceiling Receptacle 4"	300	pc	50.00	15,000.00
83	Circuit Breaker 20Amp (2pole, Plug in)	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00
84	Circuit Breaker 20Amp (2pole, Bolt on)	15	pc	500.00	7,500.00
85	Circuit Breaker 30Amp (2pole, Plug in)	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00
86	Circuit Breaker 30Amp (2pole, Plug in)	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00
87	Circuit Breaker 30Amp. (2pole,bolt-on)	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00
88	Circuit Breaker 40Amp (2pole, Plug in)	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00
89	Circuit Breaker 40Amp. (2pole,bolt-on)	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00
90	Circuit Breaker 50Amp. (3pole, bolt-on)	6	pc	4,200.00	25,200.00
91	Circuit Breaker 60Amp. (3pole, bolt-on)	6	pc	4,800.00	28,800.00
92	Circuit Breaker(mini) 20Amp.(2pole,bolt-on) fit in shneider board panel	10	pcs	480.00	4,800.00
93	Circuit Breaker(mini) 32Amp.(2pole,bolt-on) fit in shneider board panel	10	pcs	480.00	4,800.00
94	Duplex 3 prong universal convenience outlet with ground, 16A, 230V wide series	860	set	270.00	232,200.00
95	Electrical Moulding 2"63mmx16mmx2440mm	5	pc	330.00	1,650.00
96	Electrical Moulding 3/4"25mmx16mmx2440mm	100	pc	70.00	7,000.00
97	Electrical Tape Big 0.16mm x 19mm x 16mm	200	pc	60.00	12,000.00
98	Electrical Rubber Tape(big)	100	pc	190.00	19,000.00
99	Expansion bolt 2", metal	15	set	80.00	1,200.00
100	Expansion bolt 3", metal	15	set	75.00	1,125.00
101	Flat Cord Wire #16, 150m/roll (black)	5	roll	4,200.00	21,000.00
102	Flat Cord Wire #16, 150m/roll (white)	5	roll	4,200.00	21,000.00
103	Flexible Hose 25 mm (3/4") 100 meters/roll	5	roll	1,200.00	6,000.00
104	Floodlight 30watts	10	pc	1,300.00	13,000.00
105	Floodlight 50watts	10	pc	1,800.00	18,000.00
106	Fluorescent Holder (as per sample)	1000	pc	35.00	35,000.00

107	Fuse Link, 30 amp	100	pc	150.00	15,000.00
108	Gear box(Orbit fan)	100	pc	100.00	10,000.00
109	Gear box(Stand fan)	100	pc	150.00	15,000.00
110	Gear box(wall fan)	100	pcs	100.00	10,000.00
111	Insulated Gloves, size XL	20	pair	75.00	1,500.00
112	Junction Box, uPVC	200	pc	60.00	12,000.00
113	Led Bulb 13 or 15 watts	200	pc	300.00	60,000.00
114	Led Bulb 3 watts	500	pc	80.00	40,000.00
115	Led Bulb 5 watts	500	pc	120.00	60,000.00
116	Led Bulb 50 watts	30	pc	1,000.00	30,000.00
117	Led Fluorescent tube 10w or 9w(two sided line source)	750	pc	200.00	150,000.00
118	Led Fluorescent tube 20w or 18w (two sided line source)	1000	pc	250.00	250,000.00
119	Male Plug Regular white 2 prong, 10A, 250V	350	pc	35.00	12,250.00
120	Outlet for Air conditioner Unit (ACU) 20Amp, 230v	100	pc	300.00	30,000.00
121	Royal Cord(3 core/wire)1.25mm sq.(150m/roll)	5	roll	7,000.00	35,000.00
122	Royal Cord(3 core/wire)2.0mm sq.(150m/roll)	5	roll	7,500.00	37,500.00
123	Safety Breaker 20Amp, Screw Type Terminal	10	pcs	750.00	7,500.00
124	Safety Breaker 30Amp, Screw Type Terminal	10	pcs	750.00	7,500.00
125	Sealed Rechargeable Battery 6V	50	pc	500.00	25,000.00
126	Sealed Rechargeable Battery 12V, 7.20Ah/20hr	50	pc	1,300.00	65,000.00
127	Secondary Rack (3 Spool)	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00
128	Soldering Lead(0.8diameter) 60meters/roll	30	roll	350.00	10,500.00
129	Soldering Paste 50grams/can	50	can	60.00	3,000.00
130	Solderless Connector 1/0	12	pc	400.00	4,800.00
131	Solderless Connector 2/0	12	pc	450.00	5,400.00
132	Square Box(2"x4"x4")Metal	30	pc	90.00	2,700.00
133	Square Box(4"x8"x8")Metal Pull box for electrical	30	pc	700.00	21,000.00
134	Thermal Fuse 2amp.	1000	pcs	40.00	40,000.00
135	Thermoplastic Fixture (TF) Wire(Solid) 0.75mm sq.(box)/150m	3	box	4,500.00	13,500.00
136	THHN Wire 22mm sq. Stranded(150m/roll)any color	2	roll	25,000.00	50,000.00
137	THHN Wire 3.5mm sq. Stranded(150m/box) any color(blue/yellow/red)	6	box	4,500.00	27,000.00
138	THHN Wire 3.5mm sq. Stranded(150m/box)Green	4	box	4,500.00	18,000.00
139	THHN Wire 5.5mm sq. Stranded(150m/box)any color	5	box	7,000.00	35,000.00
140	THHN Wire 8.0mm sq. Stranded(150m/box)any color	3	box	11,000.00	33,000.00
141	Utility Box, Surface mounted white Plastic	500	box	50.00	25,000.00
	Sub-Total				1,716,425.00
	Plumbing Supplies				
142	All around Sealant, 75 ml	500	pc	85.00	42,500.00
143	Compression Coupling 1/2" 20mm	20	pc	120.00	2,400.00
144	Coupling 1", 6cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	60.00	1,200.00
145	Coupling 1/2", 4cm thickness, Polypropylene Random (PPR)	20	pc	50.00	1,000.00
146	Coupling 2", 10cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	80.00	1,600.00
147	Coupling 3/4", 4.5cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	60.00	1,200.00
148	Coupling reducer 1"x3/4", PPR	20	pc	30.00	600.00
149	Coupling w/ Thread 1/2",Female PPR	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
150	Coupling w/ Thread 1/2",Male PPR	10	pc	100.00	1,000.00
151	Elbow 1",5.5cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	100.00	2,000.00
152	Elbow 1/2",4cm thickness, PPR	100	pc	60.00	6,000.00
153	Elbow 2", PPR 8cm thicknes	20	pc	150.00	3,000.00
154	Elbow 3/4",4.5cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	80.00	1,600.00
155	Elbow w/ Thread 1/2",Female PPR	10	pc	400.00	4,000.00
156	Elbow w/ Thread 1/2",Male PPR	10	pc	400.00	4,000.00
157	Faucet bronze, as per sample	100	pc	300.00	30,000.00
158	Faucet, gooseneck, lavatory type Stainless	100	pc	700.00	70,000.00
159	Faucet, gooseneck, wall type stainless	100	pc	500.00	50,000.00
160	Flexible Hose 1/2x1/2x16"	40	pc	250.00	10,000.00
161	Flexible Hose 1/2x1/2x18"	40	pc	300.00	12,000.00
162	Foot Valve Pedal	5	pc	1,400.00	7,000.00

163	Gate Valve 1",7cm Thickness, PPR	10	pc	600.00	6,000.00
164	Gate Valve, 2" Galvanize Iron (G.I), as per sample	5	pcs	3,000.00	15,000.00
165	Gate Valve, 2" PPR, 10cm Thickness	15	pc	750.00	11,250.00
166	Gate Valve, 3" Galvanize Iron (G.I), as per sample	2	pc	6,000.00	12,000.00
167	Hexagonal Nipple 1 1/2", G.I.	10	pc	250.00	2,500.00
168	Hexagonal Nipple 1 1/4", G.I.	10	pc	200.00	2,000.00
169	Hexagonal Nipple 2", G.I.	10	pc	200.00	2,000.00
170	Pipe 1", 5.5cm Thickness, PPR	20	pc	800.00	16,000.00
171	Pipe 1/2",4cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	400.00	8,000.00
172	Pipe 2" SDR II(60meters), High density polyethylene (HDPE)	2	roll	10,000.00	20,000.00
173	Pipe 2", 10cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	1,400.00	28,000.00
174	Pipe 3/4", 4.5cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	500.00	10,000.00
175	P-Tray 2", PVC (as per sample)	30	pc	250.00	7,500.00
176	Push Button, Double Flush size (as per sample)	30	pc	500.00	15,000.00
177	Push Button, Single Flush standard size	30	pc	450.00	13,500.00
178	PVC solvent cement(250ml)	20	can	250.00	5,000.00
179	Strainer 2 1/2" w/ Tailpiece 4" Stainless	50	pc	120.00	6,000.00
180	Tee 1", 6cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	180.00	3,600.00
181	Tee 1/2", 4cm Thickness, PPR	100	pc	100.00	10,000.00
182	Tee 2", 11cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	200.00	4,000.00
183	Tee 3/4", 4.5cm thickness, PPR	20	pc	150.00	3,000.00
184	Teflon 1"	100	pc	50.00	5,000.00
185	Toilet Bowl Flapper, blue	50	pc	160.00	8,000.00
186	Union Patente Male Adapter 32mm, PPR	20	pc	380.00	7,600.00
	Sub-Total				473,050.00
TOTAL (Approved Budget for the Contract)					2,724,845.00
ENGR. JAMES A. PANGANIBAN			ENGR. IV	ENGINEERING AND FACILITIES MANANGEMENT OFFICE	
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME			Position	Department/Division	